# 04-15-1999

## 101011447

PATENT

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT RECORDAL

Box Assignments Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

29/102,883

KAM WAH WEI

Dear Sir:

55-1-75 ONA

Please record the attached assignment document.

1. Name of conveying party:

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Wah Hing Toys Development Co., Ltd. Room 714-716, 7th Floor, Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Nature of conveyance:
Execution Date:

<u>Assignment</u> March 31, 1999

4. Application No.: The execution date of the patent application is <u>March 31, 1999</u>.

04/09/1999 WTON Example attached dogungent should be mailed:

02 FC:581

LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER
Suite 300
700 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005

400160/M&CHK

PATENT REEL: 9878 FRAME: 0312

29/102883 PTC

- 6. Total number of patent applications involved: <u>1</u>
- 7. Total fee:

### <u>\$40.00</u>

- [X] Enclosed
- [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the fee payment accompanying this communication and to credit any excess payment of fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216.

8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

,999

A Wvand Registration No. 29,458

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

400160/M&CHK

PATENT REEL: 9878 FRAME: 0313

U.S.	PATENT	APPLICATION	ASSIGNMENT
SOLE	OR JOIN	IT INVENTORS	
EXECU	ITED OUT	SIDE U.S.A.	

Attorney's Docket No.:

WHEREAS, I (We), KAM WAH WEI, of Room 714-716, 7th Floor,

Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong,

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

TOY CAKE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith

and whereas

WAH HING TOYS DEVELOPMENT CO LTD, of Room 714-716, 7th Floor, Chinachem

Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong,

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver. all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer-ences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

		the	
Dated:	Assignor :	· AP/·	·
3 1 MAR 1999		KAM WAH WEI	WAR a
	Witnesses:	(1) UNU	Ka
		YVONNE LEUNG	
			~ 1
		KITTY CHANG	1
			DATENIT

PATENT REEL: 9878 FRAME: 0314

**RECORDED: 04/01/1999**